2016 NICKEL A MEAL REPORT

2015 CARRYOVER FUNDS

Used to fund Spring 2016 International Grants

Used to fund Spring 2016 Regional Grants
Administration/Education(unused funds revert to Regional-in effect 5/13/15)

2016 NICKEL A MEAL CONTRIBUTIONS

International Programs (55%)

Regional Programs (40%)

Administration/Education (5%) (unused funds revert to Regional-in effect 5/13/15)

INTERNATIONAL GRANTS ALLOCATED

Guatemala:
Guatemala Health Program

Malawi:
Thandizo Ophan Care Project: Seeds and fertilizer for caregivers of AIDS orphans

TOTAL
REGIONAL GRANTS ALLOCATED
12 Baskets Community Café
BelLoved Asheville
Bounty & Soul
Community Relief Organization
Heartlife @ Pleasant View Baptist Church
Home Grown Garden (Black Mtn Home for Children)
Homeward Bound of Asheville (A Hope Day Center)
Interfaith Assistance Ministries Food Pantry
Linc Home Meals Program
Loving Food Resources
People Being Jesus
Transylvania County Sharing House
TOTAL

ADMINISTRATION/EDUCATION ALLOCATED

Balance remaining for International Grants
Balance remaining for Regional Grants

Balance remaining for Admin/Education (unused funds revert to Regional-in effect 5/13/1

TOTAL

32,452.28
44,417.47

52,613.27
38,264.20
4,783.02

95,660.49

22,600.00

6,000.00

28,600.00

3,750.00
5,000.00
3,750.00
3,750.00
1,920.00
1,000.00
3,750.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
3,750.00
6,000.00
7,500.00

48,170.00

56,465.55
34,511.67
4,783.02

95,760.24



