## 2016 NICKEL A MEAL REPORT

## **2015 CARRYOVER FUNDS**

Used to fund Spring 2016 International Grants	32,452.28
Used to fund Spring 2016 Regional Grants	44,417.47
Administration/Education(unused funds revert to Regional-in effect, 5/13/15)	_

## 2016 NICKEL A MEAL CONTRIBUTIONS

International Programs (55%)	52,613.27
Regional Programs (40%)	38,264.20
Administration/Education (5%) (unused funds revert to Regional-in effect 5/13/15)	4,783.02
	95 660 49

## **INTERNATIONAL GRANTS ALLOCATED**

Guatemala:	

Guatemala Health Program	22,600.00
--------------------------	-----------

#### Malawi:

Thandizo Ophan Care Project:	Seeds and fertilizer for caregivers of AIDS orphans	6,000.00

TOTAL 28,600.00

#### **REGIONAL GRANTS ALLOCATED**

12 Baskets Community Café		3,750.00
BeLoved Asheville		5,000.00
Bounty & Soul		3,750.00
Community Relief Organization		3,750.00
Heartlife @ Pleasant View Baptist Church		1,920.00
Home Grown Garden (Black Mtn Home for Children)		1,000.00
Homeward Bound of Asheville (A Hope Day Center)		3,750.00
Interfaith Assistance Ministries Food Pantry		3,000.00
Linc Home Meals Program		5,000.00
Loving Food Resources		3,750.00
People Being Jesus		6,000.00
Transylvania County Sharing House		7,500.00
	TOTAL	48,170.00

# ADMINISTRATION/EDUCATION ALLOCATED

Balance remaining for International Grants	56,465.55
Balance remaining for Regional Grants	34,511.67
Balance remaining for Admin/Education (unused funds revert to Regional-in effect 5/13/1	4,783.02

TOTAL 95,760.24